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List of 6 Firms/Agencies (in alphabetical order) empanelled with Bureau of Energy 
Efficiency (BEE) for providing technical consultancy for converting existing 
buildings to Net Zero Energy Buildings  
 

S.No Name of the Agencies/Firms 

1 Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) 
CII-Sohrabji Godrej Green Business Centre 
Survey No 64, Kothaguda Post, Near HITEC City,  
Ranga Reddy Dist., Hyderabad – 500 084, India 
Contact: 
Mr P V Kiran Ananth 
040-44185152 
+91 9849909671 
kiran.ananth@cii.in 

2 Environmental Design Solutions Pvt Ltd (EDS) 
D-1/25, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi – 110057 
Contact: 
Mr Tanmay Tathagat 
011-26147085 
+91 9711442008 
tanmay@edsglobal.com 

3 GreenTree Building Energy Private Limited  
B-67, Sector 67, Noida, Uttar Pradesh  201301  
Contact: 
Mr Anurag Bajpai 
+91 9891852358 
anurag@greentree-india.com 

4 Idam Infrastructure Advisory Pvt Ltd 
801, Crystal Plaza, 158, CST Road 
Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400098 
Contact: 
Mr Balawant Joshi 
+91 9821421630 
balawant.joshi@idaminfra.com 

5 PricewaterhouseCoopers Pvt Ltd (PwC) 
17th Floor, Building no 10, Tower C, 
DLF Cyber City, Gurgaon 122002, India 
Contact: 
Mr Rajeev Ralhan  
+91 9910063775 
rajeev.ralhan@in.pwc.com 

6 The Energy and Resources Institute (TERI) 
Sustainable habitat Division, GRIHA/ADARSH, A 260,  
Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 
Contact: 
Mr Sanjay Seth 
+91 9810007955 
sanjay.seth@teri.res.in 

  


